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quick start guide
package contents
•	 1 x Zotac VR go 3.0 sYsteM
•	 1 x Backpack strap add-on
•	 1 x ac adapter
•	 1 x power cord
•	 1 x Dc 12V power cable
•	 2 x Batteries
•	 1 x Battery charging Dock
•	 1 x User Manual & Quick start guide 
•	 1 x support DVD (optional)
•	 1 x os Recovery UsB Drive

top panel

1. power output (Dc12V)
2. HDMI port
3. UsB 3.0 ports

BatteRY cHaRgIng

note: the VR go 3.0 system does not support charging the batteries 
directly.
1. Insert the batteries into the battery charging dock.
2. connect the ac adapter to the battery charging dock.
3. all battery leDs will be oFF when fully charged. 
4. press the battery status button to check battery status if need.
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1. power switch
2. Battery lock
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settIng Up YoUR Zotac VR go 3.0 sYsteM

1. connect UsB 3.0 devices 
2. connect to home network 
3. connect Dp display
4. connect HDMI display
5. connect headphone/audio out device
6. connect microphone device
7. connect VR head-mounted display (optional)
8. connect power cable
9. turn on the system
10. Follow the on-screen instructions to complete the initial 

setup of Windows. this process may take several minutes.     

R IgHt panel

attacHIng Backpack 

1. lay the Zotac VR go 3.0 on a flat surface 
with the backcover facing upwards. 

2. lay the Zotac VR go 3.0 on the backpack. 
align the white line of backpack with the 
bottom of VR go 3.0. 

3. push the backpack. When you hear a click, it 
means the installation is in place. 

1. power input (Dc19.5V)
2. UsB 3.0 ports
3. lan (RJ45) port
4. Memory card slot
5. Dp port
6. HDMI port
7. Headphone/audio out jack
8. Microphone jack
9. power output (Dc12V) 
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快速启动指南
包装内容

•	 1	x	ZOTAC	VR	GO	3.0	系统
•	 1	x	背带
•	 1	x	电源适配器
•	 1	x	电源线
•	 1	x	12V直流电源线
•	 2	x	电池
•	 1	x	电池充电器
•	 1	x	说明书及快速安装指南
•	 1	x	DVD光盘（可选购）
•	 1	x	USB系统修复随身碟

注：VR	GO	3.0	系统不支持直接充电
1.	将电池插入充电插座
2.	将电源适配器连接到充电插座
3.	充电完成后电池指示灯会熄灭
4.	按下“battery	status”可看到电池状态

1

2

3 4
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充电

顶部面板

1.	 电源输出（DC12V）
2.	 HDMI接口
3.	 USB	3.0接口

正面面板

1.	 电源开关
2.	 电池锁

1 2 3
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安装你的ZOTAC	VR	GO	3.0	系统

1.	 连接USB	3.0设备	
2.	 连接局域网	
3.	 连接DP显示器
4.	 连接HDMI显示器
5.	 连接耳机/音频输出设备
6.	 连接麦克风
7.	 连接VR眼镜（可选）
8.	 连接电源线
9.	 启动系统
10.	按照屏幕上的指示完成Windows初始化，这个过程可能

需要花费数分钟

1.	 电源输入（DC19.5V）
2.	 USB	3.0接口
3.	 局域网（RJ45）接口
4.	 读卡器
5.	 DP接口
6.	 HDMI接口
7.	 耳机/音频输出接口
8.	 麦克风接口
9.	 电源输出（DC12V）	

右面板

安装背带方法	

1.	 将	ZOTAC	VR	GO	3.0	平放，正面向前
2.	 将	ZOTAC	VR	GO	3.0	放到背带上，背包的白线位置与

VR	GO	3.0	的底部对齐
3.	 轻推背包，当你听到咔擦声音时，表明已经安装稳妥。
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快速啟動指南
包裝內容

•	 1	x	ZOTAC	VR	GO	3.0	系統
•	 1	x	背包帶
•	 1	x	變壓器
•	 1	x	電源線
•	 1	x	12V	直流電源線
•	 2	x	電池
•	 1	x	電池充電座
•	 1	x	說明書及快速啟動指南
•	 1	x	支援DVD（可選）
•	 1	x	USB系統修復隨身碟

充電

注:	VR	GO	3.0	系統不支援直接充電
1.	將電池插入充電座
2.	連接變壓器至充電座
3.	充電完畢時電池燈會熄滅
4.	按下battery	status可檢視電池狀態

頂部面板 正面面板

1.	 電源輸出(DC12V)
2.	 HDMI接口
3.	 USB	3.0接口

1.	電源開關
2.	電池鎖
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安裝你的ZOTAC	VR	GO	3.0	系統

1.	 連接USB	3.0設備	
2.	 連接家居網絡	
3.	 連接DP顯示器
4.	 連接HDMI顯示器
5.	 連接耳機/音頻輸出設備
6.	 連接麥克風
7.	 連接虛擬實境頭戴式顯示器	(如適用)
8.	 連接電源線
9.	 啟動系統
10.	跟隨屏幕上的指示去完成Windows的初始設置。這個過程可能

需要花數分鐘。

1.	 電源輸入(DC19.5V)
2.	 USB	3.0接口	
3.	 網絡(RJ45)接口	
4.	 讀卡器
5.	 DP接口
6.	 HDMI接口
7.	 耳機/音頻輸出插口
8.	 麥克風插口
9.	 電源輸出(DC12V)

右邊面板

裝置背包帶方法

1.	將	ZOTAC	VR	GO	3.0	平放，正面向前。	
2.	將	ZOTAC	VR	GO	3.0	放置在背包帶上，背包的白線位置需

與	VR	GO	3.0	的底部對齊。
3.	輕推背包。當你聽到喀噠聲時，就表示裝置已經完成。提起

背包帶便可完成。
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kurzanleitung
lIeFeRUMFang

•	 1 x Zotac VR go 3.0 sYsteM
•	 1 x Rucksack-tragegurt
•	 1 x Wechselstrom-adapter
•	 1 x netzkabel
•	 1 x Dc 12V netzkabel
•	 2 x akku-Batterien
•	 1 x ladestation
•	 1 x Bedienungsanleitung & kurzanleitung
•	 1 x support-DVD (optional)
•	 1 x UsB-stick zur Wiederherstellung des 

Betriebssystems

FRontBlenDe

1. stromausgang (Dc12V)
2. HDMI anschluss
3. UsB 3.0 anschlüsse

1. stromschalter
2. akkuverriegelung

1

2

3 4

1
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akkU laDen

     Wichtiger Hinweis: Die akku-Batterien können nicht direkt im VR 
go 3.0 system aufgeladen werden.

1.   legen sie die akku-Batterien in die ladestation.
2.  Verbinden sie das netzteil mit der ladestation.
3.  Die Batterie-leD erlischt, wenn der akku voll aufgeladen ist.
4.  Drücken sie bei Bedarf die taste für den Batteriestatus, um 

diesen zu prüfen.

oBeRe ansIcHt

1 2 3
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InBetRIeBnaHMe Des Zotac VR go 3.0 sYsteM
1. anschluss von UsB 3.0 geräten 
2. Verbindung an ein netzwerk 
3. anschluss von Displayport Bildschirmen
4. anschluss von HDMI Bildschirmen
5. anschluss eines kopfhörer / audio-out geräts
6. anschluss eines Mikrofons
7. VR-Head-Mounted-Display anschließen (optional)
8. anschluss des netzkabels
9. einschalten des systems
10. Folgen sie den anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm, um 

die ersteinrichtung von Windows abzuschließen. Dieser 
Vorgang kann einige Minuten dauern.

1. stromeingang (Dc19.5V)
2. UsB 3.0 anschlüsse 
3. lan (RJ45) anschluss
4. speicherkartensteckplatz
5. Displayport anschluss
6. HDMI anschluss
7. kopfhörer / audio-out anschluss
8. Mikrofon anschluss
9. stromausgang (Dc12V)

RecHte ansIcHt

RUcksack BeFestIgen

1. legen sie den Zotac VR go 3.0 mit der 
Rückseite nach oben auf eine ebene Fläche.

2. legen sie den Zotac VR go 3.0 auf den 
Rucksack. Richten sie die weiße linie des 
Rucksacks an der Unterseite des VR go 3.0 aus.

3. Drücken sie auf den Rucksack. Die Installation ist 
beendet, wenn sie ein klicken hören.
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guía de inicio rápido
contenIDo Del paQUete
•	 Zotac VR go 3.0 sYsteM
•	 1 x correa adherida a la Mochila 
•	 1 x adaptador de ac
•	 1 x cable de alimentación
•	 1 x cable de alimentación 12 V Dc
•	 2 x Baterías
•	 1 x Muelle de carga de la batería
•	 1 x Manual del usuario y guía de inicio rápido
•	 1 x soporte DVD (opcional)
•	 1 x Unidad UsB de recuperación del sistema operativo

panel sUpeRIoR panel FRontal

1. salida de potencia (12 V Dc)
2. puerto HDMI
3. puertos UsB 3.0

caRga De la BateRÍa

nota: el sistema VR go 3.0 no soporta la carga directa de las 
baterías.

1.  Inserte las baterías en el muelle de carga de baterías.
2. conecte el adaptador ac al muelle de carga de batería. 
3. todos los leDs de la batería se apagarán cuando estén cargados 
    por completo.
4. si fuera necesario, presione el botón de estado de la batería para  
    verificar su estado.

1. Botón de encendido
2. traba de la batería

1
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conFIgURacIÓn De Zotac VR go 3.0 sYsteM
1. conecte los dispositivos UsB 3.0 
2. conecte las redes domésticas 
3. conect las pantallas Dp
4. conecte las pantallas HDMI
5. conecte el auricular/dispositivo de audio
6. conecte el micrófono
7. conecte la pantalla montada sobre la cabeza VR (opcional)
8. conecte el cable de alimentación
9. encienda el sistema
10. siga las instrucciones de pantalla para completar la 

instalación inicial de Windows. este proceso puede tomar 
varios minutos.

1. entrada de alimentación [19.5 V Dc]
2. puertos UsB 3.0 
3. puerto lan [RJ45] 
4. Ranura de la tarjeta de memoria
5. puerto Dp
6. puerto HDMI
7. conector de salida del auricular/audio
8. conector para micrófono
9. salida de potencia (12 V Dc)

panel DeRecHo

InstalacIÓn De la MocHIla

1. coloque su Zotac VR go 3.0 sobre una superficie 
plana con la contratapa hacia arriba. 

2. coloque su Zotac VR go 3.0 sobre la mochila. 
alinee la línea blanca de la mochila con la parte 
inferior de VR go 3.0. 

3. presione la mochila. cuando oiga un clic, significa 
que se ha realizado la instalación. 
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guide de démarrage rapide
contenU De la BoIte

•	 1 x Zotac VR go 3.0 sYsteM
•	 1 x Bretelle de sac à dos additionnelle 
•	 1 x adaptateur secteur
•	 1 x cable d’alimentation
•	 1 x câble d’alimentation Dc 12V
•	 2 x Batteries
•	 1 x chargeur de Batterie
•	 1 x Manuel d’utilisation + un guide de Démarrage Rapide
•	 1 x DVD d’assistance (optionnel)
•	 1 x clé UsB de restauration d’os

panneaU DU DessUs panneaU aVant

1. sortie d’alimentation (Dc12V)
2. port HDMI
3. ports UsB 3.0

cHaRgeMent De la BatteRIe

     Remarque : le dispositif VR go 3.0 sYsteM ne peut être rechargé 
batterie en place.

1.   Insérer la batterie dans le chargeur de batterie.
2.  Brancher l’adaptateur secteur au chargeur de batterie.
3.  toutes les leD seront éteintes quand la batterie sera pleinement 
     chargée. 
4.  appuyer sur le bouton de verification du niveau de charge de la   
     batterie pour vérfier son état.

1. Bouton Marche / arrêt
2. Bouton de déverrouillage de la 

batterie
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conFIgUReR VotRe DIsposItIF Zotac VR go 3.0 sYsteM

1. connecter les périphériques UsB 3.0 
2. connecter au réseau internet 
3. connecter les sorties Dp
4. connecter les sorties HDMI
5. connecter un casque/périphérique audio
6. connecter un microphone
7. connectez le casque VR (optionnel)
8. Brancher le câble d’alimentation 
9. Mettre en marche le système
10. suivre les indications à l’écran pour terminer l’installation 

de Windows. cette étape peut prendre plusieurs minutes.

1. connecteur d’alimentation (Dc19.5V)
2. ports UsB 3.0  
3. port lan (RJ45) 
4. emplacement pour carte mémoire
5. port Dp
6. port HDMI 
7. prise casque/ sortie audio
8. prise microphone 
9. sortie d’alimentation (Dc12V)

panneaU De DRoIte

poUR FIxeR le sac à Dos

1. posez le Zotac VR go 3.0 sur une surface plane 
avec la face arrière tournée vers le haut.

2. posez le Zotac VR go 3.0 sur le sac à dos. Veillez 
à aligner la ligne blanche avec la partie inférieure du 
VR go 3.0. 

3. exercez une pression sur le sac à dos pour 
l’enclencher. l’installation est finalisée lorsque vous 
entendez un clic.
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guida all’installazione
contenUto conFeZIone

•	 1 x Zotac VR go 3.0 
•	 1 x Backpack a strappo
•	 1 x adattatore ac
•	 1 x cavo alimentazione
•	 1 x cavo alimentazione Dc 12V
•	 2 x Batterie
•	 1 x Dock carica batterie
•	 1 x manuale utente & Quick start guide
•	 1 x supporto DVD (opzionale)
•	 1 x so Recovery UsB Drive

pannello sUpeRIoRe pannello FRontale

1. Uscita alimentazione (Dc12V)
2. HDMI 
3. UsB 3.0

RIcaRIcaRe le BatteRIe

     nota: Il sistema VR go 3.0 non permette la ricarica diretta 
delle batterie.

1.   Inserire le batterie nel dock di ricarica.
2.  connettere l’adattatore ac al dock.
3.  tutti i leD si spengono a ricarica completata. 
4.  premere il bottone di controllo dello stato di carica delle 

batterie se necessario.

1. accensione
2. Blocco batterie
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ITcollegaRe Zotac VR go 3.0

1. connettere un dispositivo UsB 3.0  
2. connettersi ad una rete domestica 
3. connettere un display Dp 
4. connettere un display HDMI 
5. connettere un dispositivo audio/cuffie
6. connettere un microfono
7. connettore VR testa (opzionale)
8. connettere il cavo di alimentazione
9. avviare il sistema
10. seguire le istruzioni a video per iniziare il primo avvio di 

Windows. Questo processo potrebbe impiegare alcuni 
minuti.

1. Ingresso alimentazione (Dc19.5V)
2. porte UsB 3.0  
3. porte lan (RJ45)  
4. Memory card slot 
5. porte Dp 
6. porte HDMI 
7. Jack cuffie/uscita audio
8. Jack microfono 
9. Uscita alimentazione (Dc12V)

pannello DestRo

pResa Backpack

1. poggia lo Zotac VR go 3.0 su una superfice piana 
a faccia in su. 

2. poggia lo Zotac VR go 3.0 sul backpack. allinea 
le linee bianche del backpack con il fondo del VR 
go 3.0. 

3. premi il backpack fino a sentire click.
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クイック スタートガイド
パッケージ同梱物

•	1	x	ZOTAC	VR	GO	3.0	SYSTEM
•	1	x	バックパックストラップ
•	1	x	ACアダプタ
•	1	x	電源コード
•	1	x	DC12V電源ケーブル
•	2	x	バッテリー
•	1	x	バッテリーチャージングドック
•	1	x	ユーザーズマニュアル＆クイックスタートガイド
•	1	x	サポートDVD	（オプション）
•	1	x	OSリカバリー用USBメモリ

バッテリーチャージ

※ご注意　VR	GO	3.0	SYSTEM	本体でのバッテリーチャージはできま
せん

1.	バッテリーをバッテリーチャージングドックにセットアップします
2.	ACアダプタをバッテリーチャージングドックに接続します
3.	バッテリーチャージ完了時にLEDランプすべて消灯します
4.	必要に応じて、バッテリーステータスボタンを押してバッテリー状

況	を確認してください

トップパネル フロントパネル

1.	電源出力（DC12V）
2.	HDMIポート
3.	USB	3.0ポート

1.	電源スイッチ
2.	バッテリーロック
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ZOTAC	VR	GO	3.0	システムのセットアップ

1.	 USB3.0デバイスを本体に接続	
2.	 ホームネットワークに接続	
3.	 DisplayPortディスプレイを本体に接続
4.	 HDMIディスプレイを本体に接続
5.	 ヘッドフォン/オーディオデバイスを本体に接続
6.	 マイクを本体に接続
7.	 VRヘッドマウントディスプレイを接続（オプション）
8.	 電源ケーブルを本体に接続
9.	 電源を入れます
10.	画面の指示に従って、Windowsの初期セットアップを完成し

てください。	このプロセスには数分かかる場合があります

1.	 電源入力（DC19.5V）
2.	 USB	3.0ポート
3.	 LAN（RJ45）ポート	
4.	 メモリカードスロット
5.	 DisplayPortポート
6.	 HDMIポート
7.	 ヘッドフォン/オーディオ　出力ジャック
8.	 マイクジャック
9.	 電源出力（DC12V）

右パネル

バックパック取付方法

1.	ZOTAC	VR	GO	3.0とバックパック取付面を上向きにして平ら
な面に置きます。

2.	ZOTAC	VR	GO	3.0をバックパックの上に置きます。	バック
パックの白い線にVR	GO	3.0の下部に合わせます。

3.	バックパックを上から押し込みます。カチッという音が確
認できれば装着完了です。
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빠른시작 가이드
패키지 구성

• 1 x ZOTAC VR GO 3.0 시스템
• 1 x 백팩 스트랩
• 1 x AC 어댑터
• 1 x 전원 코드
• 1 x DC 12V 파워 케이블
• 2 x 배터리
• 1 x 배터리 충전기
• 1 x 사용자 매뉴얼 & 빠른 시작 가이드
• 1 x Support DVD (옵션)
• 1 x OS 복구용 USB 드라이브

배터리 충전

알림 : VR GO 3.0 시스템은 직접적인 배터리 충전을 지원하지 않습니다.
1. 배터리 충전기에 배터리를 넣습니다.
2. 배터리 충전기와 AC 어댑터를 연결합니다.
3. 모든 배터리는 충전이 완료되면 LED가 꺼집니다.
4. 배터리 상태 버튼을 누르면 배터리 충전 상태를 확인할 수 있습니다.

상단 패널 전면 패널

1. 전원 아웃풋 (DC12V)
2. HDMI 포트
3. USB 3.0 포트

1. 전원 스위치
2. 배터리 잠금 장치
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ZOTAC VR GO 3.0 설치하기

1. USB 3.0 장치 연결   
2. 홈 네트워크 연결   
3. DP 디스플레이 연결
4. HDMI 디스플레이 연결
5. 해드폰/오디오 출력 장치 연결   
6. 마이크 장치 연결
7. VR 헤드 마운티드 디스플레이 (옵션)
8. 전원 케이블 연결 
9. 시스템 전원 버튼 누르기
10. WINDOWS 첫 시작 설정을 위해 화면에 안내되는 내용을 

완료해 주세요. 본 과정은 몇 분이 걸릴 수도 있습니다.

1. 전원 인풋 (DC19.5V)
2. USB 3.0 포트 
3. LAN (RJ45) 포트
4. 메모리 카드 슬롯
5. DP 포트
6. HDMI 포트
7. 해드폰/오디오 연결 잭 
8. 마이크 잭
9. 전원 아웃풋 (DC12V)

오른쪽 패널

백팩 연결하기

1. ZOTAC VR GO 3.0을 평평한 곳에 눕히고 백커버가 전면을 
향하도록 놓아 주세요. 

2. ZOTAC VR GO 3.0를 백팩 위에 올려 놓으세요. ZOTAC 
VR GO 3.0의 하단이 백팩의 흰색 선과 나란하게 맞춰 
주세요.

3. 백팩을 눌러 주세요. 클릭 소리가 나면, 제대로 장착된 것 
입니다.
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guia de inicio rápido
conteÚDo Do pacote
•	 1 x Zotac VR go 3.0 sYsteM
•	 1 x Mochila com straps
•	 1 x adaptador ac
•	 1 x cabo de energia
•	 1 x cabo de alimentação Dc 12 V
•	 2 x Baterias
•	 1 x Dock para carregar a Bateria 
•	 1 x Manual do Usuário & guia de Inicio Rápido
•	 1 x suporte DVD (opcional)
•	 1 x Unidade UsB de Recuperação os

paInel sUpeRIoR paInel FRontal
1. entrada de energia (Dc12V)
2. porta HDMI
3. porta UsB 3.0

caRReganDo a BateRIa

    nota: o sIsteMa VR go 3.0 não suporta que as baterias sejam 
carregadas diretamente.

1.  Insira as baterias no dock de carga
2. conecte o adaptador ac no dock de carga
3. todos os leDs vão apagar quando a carga estiver completa 
4. pressione o status da bateria para checar o status da carga.

1. Botão de ligado
2. trava da bateria
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conFIgURanDo o sIsteMa Zotac VR go 3.0
1. conecte dispositivos UsB 3.0 
2. conectar-se a redes domésticas 
3. ligar os diplays Dp
4. ligue os displays HDMI
5. ligue o Fone de ouvido / dispositivo de saída de áudio
6. conecte o dispositivo de microfone
7. conecte a tela montada na cabeça VR (opcional)
8. conecte o cabo de alimentação
9. ligue o sistema
10. siga as instruções na tela para concluir a configuração 

inicial do Windows. este processo pode demorar vários 
minutos.

1. entrada de energia (Dc19.5V)
2. portas UsB 3.0 
3. porta lan (RJ45) 
4. slot de cartão de memória
5. porta Dp
6. porta HDMI
7. entrada de Headphone
8. entrada de Microfone
9. saida de energia (Dc12V)

paInel DIReIto

Instalação Da MocHIla

1. coloque seu Zotac VR go 3.0 em uma superfície 
plana com a cobertura voltada para cima. 

2. coloque seu Zotac VR go 3.0 na mochila. alinhe a 
linha branca da mochila com a parte inferior do VR 
go 3.0. 

3. pressione a mochila. Quando ouvir um clique, 
significa que a instalação está pronta. 
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skrócona instrukcja obsługi
ZaWaRtoŚĆ opakoWanIa

•	 1 x sYsteM Zotac VR go 3.0
•	 1 x pasek do plecaka
•	 1 x Zasilacz sieciowy
•	 1 x przewód zasilania
•	 1 x przewód zasilający 12V Dc
•	 2 x Baterie
•	 1 x stacja dokująca do ładowania baterii
•	 1 x Instrukcja obsługi i skrócona instrukcja obsługi
•	 1 x pomocniczy DVD (opcjonalnie)
•	 1 x napęd UsB do odzyskiwania systemu operacyjnego

panel gÓRnY panel pRZeDnI

1. Wyjście zasilania (Dc12V)
2. port HDMI
3. porty UsB 3.0

ŁaDoWanIe BateRI I

    Uwaga: system Zotac VR go 3.0 nie obsługuje 
bezpośredniego ładowania baterii.

1. Wstaw baterie do stacji dokującej.
2. podłącz ładowarkę do stacji dokującej.
3. po naładowaniu baterii wszystkie diody powinny zgasnąć. 
4. naciśnij przycisk, aby sprawdzić poziom naładowania baterii.

1. Włącznik zasilania
2. Blokada baterii
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konFIgURoWanIe sYsteMU Zotac VR go 3.0

1. Wejście zasilania (Dc19.5V)
2. porty UsB 3.0 
3. porty lan (RJ45) 
4. gniazdo kart pamięci
5. porty Dp
6. porty HDMI
7. słuchawki/Wyjście audio
8. Mikrofon
9. Wyjście zasilania (Dc12V)

pRaWY panel

MocoWanIe Do plecaka
1. połóż Zotac VR go 3.0 na płaskiej powierzchni, 

tylną ścianką na dół. 
2. połóż Zotac VR go 3.0 na plecaku. Wyrównaj białą 

linię plecaka z denkiem VR go 3.0.
3. Wsuń plecak. gdy usłyszysz kliknięcie, oznacza to, że 

wszystkie elementy znalazły się na swoim miejscu.

1. podłącz urządzenie UsB 3.0 
2. podłącz sieć domową 
3. podłącz wyświetlacz Dp
4. podłącz wyświetlacz HDMI
5. podłącz słuchawki lub inne urządzenie audio
6. podłącz mikrofon
7. podłącz wyświetlacz VR zakładany na głowę (opcja)
8. podłącz przewód zasilający
9. Włącz system
10. postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami wyświetlanymi na 

ekranie, należy przeprowadzić wstępną konfigurację 
systemu Windows. ten etap może potrwać kilka minut.
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КратКое руКоводство по началу работы

СОСТАВ КОМПЛЕКТА ПОСТАВКИ
• 1 x СИСТЕМА ZOTAC VR GO 3.0
• 1 x дополнительный ремешок для рюкзака
• 1 x адаптер питания
• 1 x шнур питания
• 1 x Кабель питания 12 В
• 2 x аккумулятора
• 1 x зарядная док-станция
• 1 x руководство пользователя и краткое руководство по началу 

работы
• 1 x дополнительный DVD-диск (опция)
• 1 x USB-накопитель для восстановления ОС

ВЕРХНЯЯ ПАНЕЛЬ ПЕРЕДНЯЯ ПАНЕЛЬ
1. Выход питания (12 В, постоянный ток)
2. Порт HDMI
3. Порты USB 3.0

ЗАРЯДКА АККУМУЛЯТОРА

     Примечание: VR GO 3.0 не позволяет осуществлять зарядку 
аккумуляторов, установленных в систему.

1. Установите аккумуляторы в зарядную док-станцию.
2. Подключите к зарядной док-станции адаптер питания.
3. После завершения зарядки должны погаснуть все светодиоды. 
4. Чтобы проверить уровень заряда аккумулятора, нажмите кнопку 

индикации заряда на аккумуляторе.

1. Кнопка включения питания
2. Фиксатор аккумулятора

1

2

3 4

1

2 2

1 2 3



   25    
R

U

НАСТРОЙКА СИСТЕМЫ ZOTAC VR GO 3.0

1. Вход питания (напряжение 19,5 В, постоянный ток)
2. Порты USB 3.0 
3. Сетевой порт (RJ45) 
4. Слот для карт памяти
5. Порт DP
6. Порт HDMI
7. Разъем аудиовыхода/подключения наушников
8. Разъем для микрофона
9. Выход питания (12 В, постоянный ток)

ПРАВАЯ ПАНЕЛЬ

ПОДКЛюЧЕНИЕ РюКЗАКА
1. Расположите ZOTAC VR GO 3.0 на ровной поверхности 

задней крышкой вверх.  
2. Положите ZOTAC VR GO 3.0 на рюкзак. Совместите 

нижний край VR GO 3.0 с белой полоской, нанесенной 
на рюкзаке. 

3. Чтобы зафиксировать систему в креплении, сдвиньте ее 
до щелчка. 

1. Подключите устройства с интерфейсом USB 3.0 
2. Подключите систему к домашней сети 
3. Подключите дисплеи с интерфейсом DP
4. Подключите дисплеи с интерфейсом HDMI
5. Подключите наушники или другое звуковоспроизводящее устройство
6. Подключите микрофон
7. Подсоедините шлем виртуальной реальности (опционально)
8. Подсоедините кабель питания
9. Включите систему
10. Следуя инструкциям, которые будут выведены на экран, выполните 

начальную настройку Windows. На этот этап может потребоваться 
несколько минут.
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